Kuyper College Cougars () -vs- AU Women's Cardinals ()
01/18/24 at,

Date: 01/18/24 Score By Period 1 2 3 4 Total

-gi:::?: 5:30 PM Kuyper College Cougars 11 20 16 17 64

Notes: AU Women's Cardinals 9 6 19 10 44

Kuyper College Cougars 64

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS

1 Shonyah Hawkins * 35 12-25 0-0 2-2 4-2 6 2 2 5 3 9 26

42  Jakya Rimpson i 31 5-14 0-0 4-6 5-3 8 3 1 B 0 0 14

13  Aniya Fisher * 31 3-13 0-0 6-8 6-3 9 2 1 5 0 2 12

14  Couper Agema i 33 0-10 0-4 3-4 0-5 5 4 3 B 0 0 3

5 Maria Sobany * 36 1-3 0-1 0-0 0-9 9 3 6 5 0 2 2

10  Abigail Rivera-Sosa 15 2-2 0-0 0-1 0-1 1 1 0 1 0 0 4

0 Zyona Talley 12 1-4 1-4 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 1 3

45  Addisyn Headworth 8 0-2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 1 1 0 0

™ TEAM 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-19 19 0 0 0 0o 11 0
Totals - 201 24-73 1-9 15-21 15-43 58 17 13 23 4 25 64

Team Summary FG 3PT FT

1st Quarter 3-21 14.29% 0-1 0.00% 5-8 62.50%

2nd Quarter 10-21 47.62% 0-2 0.00% 0-0 0.00%

3rd Quarter 6-15 40.00% 0-0 0.00% 4-6 66.67%

4th Quarter 5-16 31.25% 1-6 16.67% 6-7 85.71%

Total 24-73 32.9% 1-9 11.1% 15-21 71.4%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 11 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 30 Fast Break Points: 0

Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 19 Bench Points: 7 Largest Lead: 0 0

AU Women's Cardinals 44

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS

4 Emily Hicks * 40 6-13 1-5 1-2 4-5 9 3 0 0 0 1 14

34 Lindsey Everett =3 26 2-16 0-3 6-6 0-3 3 2 2 2 0 2 10
Danielle Nau * 30 3-14 0-5 2-2 2-3 5 3 1 8 0 1 8
Dominique Thomas o 29 2-5 0-0 0-1 0-6 6 0 2 5 2 6 4

11 Delina Overfield * 28 2-7 0-2 0-0 0-0 0 3 3 5 0 2 4

5 Riley Hicks 20 1-5 0-2 1-2 1-4 5 3 0 3 0 2 3

40 Johanna Rivas 14 0-1 0-0 1-2 0-1 1 1 0 2 0 0 1

13  Sarah Banish 11 0-2 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 1 1 0 0 0

10  Aniah McCalla 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

™™ TEAM 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-16 17 0 0 0 0 6 0
Totals - 200 16-63 1-17 11-15 8-39 47 15 9 26 2 20 44

Team Summary FG 3PT FT

1st Quarter 4-14 28.57% 0-5 0.00% 1-2 50.00%

2nd Quarter 2-11 18.18% 0-3 0.00% 2-4 50.00%

3rd Quarter 6-22 27.27% 1-5 20.00% 6-7 85.71%

4th Quarter 4-16 25.00% 0-4 0.00% 2-2 100.00%

Total 16-63 25.4% 1-17 5.9% 11-15 73.3%

Technical Fouls: (1) Delina
Overfield

Lead Changed: 0 times(s)

Second Chance Points: 4
Points off Turnovers: 14

Scores Tied: 0 times(s)
Bench Points: 4

Points in the Paint: 16

Largest Lead: 0 O

Fast Break Points: 0



1st Play By Play

VISITORS: Kuyper College Cougars Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: AU Women's Cardinals
SUB STARTER by SOBANY,MARIA 10:00
SUB STARTER by FISHER,ANIYA 10:00
SUB STARTER by RIMPSON,JAKYA 10:00
SUB STARTER by AGEMA,COOPER 10:00
SUB STARTER by HAWKINS,SHONYAH 10:00
10:00 SUB STARTER by THOMAS,DOMINIQUE
10:00 SUB STARTER by HICKS,EMILY
10:00 SUB STARTER by NAU,DANIELLE
10:00 SUB STARTER by OVERFIELD,DELINA
10:00 SUB STARTER by EVERETT,LINDSEY
9:54 TURNOVER by NAU,DANIELLE
STEAL by TEAM 9:54
MISS 2PTR by RIMPSON,JAKYA 9:27
== REBOUND DEF by TEAM
9:27 FOUL PERSONAL by NAU,DANIELLE
GOOD FT by RIMPSON,JAKYA 9:27 1-0 V1
MISS FT by RIMPSON,JAKYA 9:27
== REBOUND DEF by TEAM
9:25 TURNOVER by THOMAS,DOMINIQUE
STEAL by TEAM 9:25
MISS 2PTR by RIMPSON,JAKYA 9:19
== REBOUND DEF by TEAM
9:18 FOUL PERSONAL by EVERETT,LINDSEY
MISS FT by RIMPSON,JAKYA 9:13
GOOD FT by RIMPSON,JAKYA 9:13 2-0 V2
8:34 TURNOVER by NAU,DANIELLE
STEAL by HAWKINS,SHONYAH 8:34
MISS 2PTR by HAWKINS,SHONYAH 8:29
-- REBOUND DEF by EVERETT,LINDSEY
8:16 2-2 GOOD 2PTR by NAU,DANIELLE
7:59 FOUL PERSONAL by HICKS, EMILY
MISS 2PTR by FISHER,ANIYA 7:59
REBOUND OFF by FISHER,ANIYA --
MISS 2PTR by FISHER,ANIYA 7:59
-- REBOUND DEF by EVERETT,LINDSEY
7:59 MISS 3PTR by NAU,DANIELLE
-- REBOUND OFF by HICKS,EMILY
7:59 MISS 2PTR by HICKS,EMILY
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
FOUL PERSONAL by AGEMA,COOPER 7:59
7:59 MISS FT by HICKS, EMILY
7:59 2-3 H1 GOOD FT by HICKS,EMILY
MISS 2PTR by RIMPSON,JAKYA 7:46
== REBOUND DEF by THOMAS,DOMINIQUE
7:37 MISS 2PTR by HICKS,EMILY
REBOUND DEF by HAWKINS,SHONYAH ==
TURNOVER by AGEMA,COOPER 7:23
7:23 STEAL by THOMAS,DOMINIQUE
7:15 TURNOVER by EVERETT,LINDSEY
STEAL by HAWKINS,SHONYAH 7:15
MISS 3PTR by AGEMA,COOPER 6:52

-- REBOUND DEF by HICKS,EMILY
6:36 MISS 3PTR by HICKS,EMILY
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
6:24 2-5 H3 GOOD 2PTR by NAU,DANIELLE(in the paint)
TURNOVER by SOBANY,MARIA 6:24
6:24 STEAL by OVERFIELD,DELINA
6:24 TURNOVER by OVERFIELD,DELINA



STEAL by SOBANY,MARIA 6:24
GOOD 2PTR by HAWKINS,SHONYAH 6:01 4-5 H1
ASSIST by SOBANY,MARIA ==

5:43 TURNOVER by THOMAS,DOMINIQUE
STEAL by TEAM 5:43
MISS 2PTR by RIMPSON,JAKYA 5:28
REBOUND OFF by HAWKINS,SHONYAH o
MISS 2PTR by HAWKINS,SHONYAH 5:24
= REBOUND DEF by THOMAS,DOMINIQUE
5:17 TURNOVER by OVERFIELD,DELINA
STEAL by HAWKINS,SHONYAH 5:17
TURNOVER by HAWKINS,SHONYAH 5:10
5:10 STEAL by TEAM
4:50 MISS 2PTR by EVERETT,LINDSEY
REBOUND DEF by SOBANY,MARIA -
MISS 2PTR by HAWKINS,SHONYAH 4:28
REBOUND OFF by FISHER,ANIYA -
TURNOVER by FISHER,ANIYA 4:22
FOUL PERSONAL by FISHER,ANIYA 4:22
4:13  4-7 H3 GOOD 2PTR by OVERFIELD,DELINA(in the paint)
TURNOVER by SOBANY,MARIA 4:09
4:09 STEAL by THOMAS,DOMINIQUE
4:05 TURNOVER by NAU,DANIELLE
STEAL by TEAM 4:05
3:52 FOUL PERSONAL by EVERETT,LINDSEY
3:49 SUB OUT by EVERETT,LINDSEY
3:49 SUB IN by RIVAS,JOHANNA
3:28 FOUL PERSONAL by NAU,DANIELLE
MISS 2PTR by AGEMA,COOPER 3:28
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
MISS FT by AGEMA,COOPER 3:28
GOOD FT by AGEMA,COOPER 3:28 57 H2
3:23 5-9 H4 GOOD 2PTR by OVERFIELD,DELINA
MISS 2PTR by FISHER,ANIYA 3:10
REBOUND OFF by FISHER,ANIYA -
MISS 2PTR by FISHER,ANIYA 3:07
= REBOUND DEF by TEAM
3:06 FOUL PERSONAL by RIVAS,JOHANNA
GOOD FT by FISHER,ANIYA 3:00 69 H3
GOOD FT by FISHER,ANIYA 3:001 79 H2
SUB OUT by FISHER,ANIYA 3:01
SUB IN by SOSA,ABBY 3:01
3:01 MISS 3PTR by NAU,DANIELLE
REBOUND DEF by SOBANY,MARIA --
MISS 2PTR by SOBANY,MARIA 3:01
-- REBOUND DEF by RIVAS,JOHANNA
3:01 MISS 2PTR by OVERFIELD,DELINA
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
BLOCK by HAWKINS,SHONYAH 3:01
GOOD 2PTR by SOSA,ABBY(in the paint) 3:01  9-9
ASSIST by AGEMA,COOPER =
2:17 TURNOVER by OVERFIELD,DELINA
STEAL by HAWKINS,SHONYAH 2:17
GOOD 2PTR by HAWKINS,SHONYAH 2:12 11-9 V2
1:51 MISS 2PTR by NAU,DANIELLE
REBOUND DEF by SOSA,ABBY --
MISS 2PTR by RIMPSON,JAKYA 1:34
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
1:32 BLOCK by THOMAS,DOMINIQUE
-- REBOUND DEF by NAU,DANIELLE
1:16 MISS 3PTR by NAU,DANIELLE

REBOUND DEF by SOBANY,MARIA --



MISS 2PTR by AGEMA,COOPER

FOUL PERSONAL by AGEMA,COOPER

REBOUND DEF by AGEMA,COOPER
MISS 2PTR by RIMPSON,JAKYA
REBOUND OFF by HAWKINS,SHONYAH
MISS 2PTR by HAWKINS,SHONYAH

VISITORS: Kuyper College Cougars

2nd Play By Play

Time Score Margin

REBOUND DEF by THOMAS,DOMINIQUE

SUB OUT by OVERFIELD,DELINA
SUB IN by HICKS,RILEY
MISS 3PTR by HICKS,RILEY

REBOUND DEF by NAU,DANIELLE

HOME TEAM: AU Women's Cardinals

SUB STARTER by AGEMA,COOPER

SUB STARTER by SOBANY,MARIA

SUB STARTER by SOSA,ABBY

SUB STARTER by HEADWORTH,ADDISYN
SUB STARTER by HAWKINS,SHONYAH

MISS 2PTR by HEADWORTH,ADDISYN

STEAL by SOBANY,MARIA
GOOD 2PTR by HAWKINS,SHONYAH
ASSIST by SOBANY,MARIA

REBOUND DEF by TEAM

SUB OUT by SOSA,ABBY

SUB IN by FISHER,ANIYA
TURNOVER by FISHER,ANIYA

REBOUND DEF by TEAM
FOUL PERSONAL by HEADWORTH,ADDISYN

TURNOVER by SOBANY,MARIA

FOUL PERSONAL by HEADWORTH,ADDISYN
SUB OUT by HEADWORTH,ADDISYN
SUB IN by RIMPSON,JAKYA

MISS 3PTR by AGEMA,COOPER
REBOUND OFF by FISHER,ANIYA
TURNOVER by AGEMA,COOPER

REBOUND DEF by AGEMA,COOPER
MISS 2PTR by HAWKINS,SHONYAH
REBOUND OFF by RIMPSON,JAKYA
MISS 2PTR by RIMPSON,JAKYA

10:00
10:00
10:00
10:00
10:00
10:00
10:00
10:00
10:00
10:00
9:53
9:24
9:24
9:18
8:56
8:52
8:52
8:39
8:39
8:34
8:34
8:34
134
134
134
117
117
:57
:52
:52
149

N NN N0 oo oo

13-9

13-10

13-12

V4

V3

V1

SUB STARTER by NAU,DANIELLE

SUB STARTER by HICKS,RILEY

SUB STARTER by HICKS,EMILY

SUB STARTER by THOMAS,DOMINIQUE
SUB STARTER by RIVAS,JOHANNA

REBOUND DEF by HICKS,RILEY
TURNOVER by NAU,DANIELLE

MISS 3PTR by NAU,DANIELLE

STEAL by HICKS,RILEY

SUB OUT by NAU,DANIELLE
SUB IN by OVERFIELD,DELINA
MISS 2PTR by RIVAS,JOHANNA

MISS FT by RIVAS,JOHANNA

GOOD FT by RIVAS,JOHANNA

STEAL by OVERFIELD,DELINA

GOOD 2PTR by HICKS,RILEY(in the paint)
ASSIST by THOMAS,DOMINIQUE

STEAL by THOMAS,DOMINIQUE
MISS 2PTR by OVERFIELD,DELINA

REBOUND DEF by THOMAS,DOMINIQUE



6:30 TURNOVER by THOMAS,DOMINIQUE

STEAL by HAWKINS,SHONYAH 6:30
6:11 TURNOVER by THOMAS,DOMINIQUE
STEAL by TEAM 6:11
6:04 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
6:04 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
GOOD 2PTR by RIMPSON,JAKYA(in the paint) 5:52 15-12 V3
ASSIST by HAWKINS,SHONYAH --
5:38 TURNOVER by HICKS,RILEY
STEAL by TEAM 5:38
GOOD 2PTR by RIMPSON,JAKYA(in the paint) 5:37 17-12 V5

ASSIST by HAWKINS,SHONYAH --
5:37 17-14 V3 GOOD 2PTR by HICKS,EMILY
-- ASSIST by OVERFIELD,DELINA

MISS 2PTR by FISHER,ANIYA 5:37
-- REBOUND DEF by HICKS,RILEY
5:37 TURNOVER by OVERFIELD,DELINA
STEAL by HAWKINS,SHONYAH 5:37
GOOD 2PTR by HAWKINS,SHONYAH 5:37 19-14 V5
5:37 MISS 3PTR by OVERFIELD,DELINA
REBOUND DEF by AGEMA,COOPER =
MISS 2PTR by FISHER,ANIYA 5:37
REBOUND OFF by FISHER,ANIYA =
GOOD 2PTR by FISHER,ANIYA(in the paint) 5:37 21-14 V7
5:35 MISS 2PTR by HICKS,RILEY
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
FOUL PERSONAL by AGEMA,COOPER 5:33
5:31 MISS FT by HICKS,RILEY
5:31 21-15 V6 GOOD FT by HICKS,RILEY
5:20 SUB OUT by THOMAS,DOMINIQUE
5:20 SUB IN by BANISH,SARAH
SUB OUT by AGEMA,COOPER 5:09
SUB IN by SOSA,ABBY 5:09
MISS 2PTR by FISHER,ANIYA 3:40
3:27 SUB OUT by OVERFIELD,DELINA
3:27 SUB IN by NAU,DANIELLE
= REBOUND DEF by NAU,DANIELLE
3:19 TURNOVER by NAU,DANIELLE
STEAL by TEAM 3:19
3:19 SUB OUT by HICKS,RILEY
3:19 SUB IN by OVERFIELD,DELINA
MISS 3PTR by SOBANY,MARIA 3:10
REBOUND OFF by RIMPSON,JAKYA o
GOOD 2PTR by RIMPSON,JAKYA(in the paint) 3:05 23-15 V38
2:38 MISS 2PTR by BANISH,SARAH
REBOUND DEF by SOBANY,MARIA --
GOOD 2PTR by HAWKINS,SHONYAH(in the paint) 2:33 25-15 V10
ASSIST by SOBANY,MARIA --
GOOD 2PTR by HAWKINS,SHONYAH 2:33 27-15 V12
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 2:33
2:22 MISS 2PTR by OVERFIELD,DELINA
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
BLOCK by HAWKINS,SHONYAH 2:20
REBOUND DEF by SOBANY,MARIA --
2:03 MISS 2PTR by BANISH,SARAH
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
MISS 2PTR by FISHER,ANIYA 1:59
-- REBOUND DEF by HICKS,EMILY
MISS 2PTR by HAWKINS,SHONYAH 1:38
REBOUND OFF by FISHER,ANIYA --
GOOD 2PTR by HAWKINS,SHONYAH(in the paint) 1:34 29-15 V 14

ASSIST by FISHER,ANIYA --



REBOUND DEF by RIMPSON,JAKYA
TURNOVER by SOSA,ABBY

SUB OUT by RIMPSON,JAKYA
SUB IN by TALLEY,ZYONA

STEAL by FISHER,ANIYA
GOOD 2PTR by SOBANY,MARIA(in the paint)
FOUL PERSONAL by HAWKINS,SHONYAH

STEAL by HAWKINS,SHONYAH
MISS 2PTR by HAWKINS,SHONYAH

VISITORS: Kuyper College Cougars
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3rd Play By Play

Time Score Margin

31-15 V16

MISS 3PTR by HICKS,EMILY

STEAL by TEAM

TURNOVER by RIVAS,JOHANNA

TURNOVER by RIVAS,JOHANNA

REBOUND DEF by BANISH,SARAH

HOME TEAM: AU Women's Cardinals

SUB STARTER by AGEMA,COOPER
SUB STARTER by FISHER,ANIYA

SUB STARTER by SOBANY,MARIA
SUB STARTER by RIMPSON,JAKYA
SUB STARTER by HAWKINS,SHONYAH

TURNOVER by RIMPSON,JAKYA

STEAL by HAWKINS,SHONYAH
TURNOVER by HAWKINS,SHONYAH

MISS 2PTR by HAWKINS,SHONYAH

REBOUND DEF by TEAM
BLOCK by HAWKINS,SHONYAH

REBOUND DEF by SOBANY,MARIA
GOOD 2PTR by FISHER,ANIYA(in the paint)
ASSIST by SOBANY,MARIA

REBOUND DEF by RIMPSON,JAKYA
FOUL PERSONAL by SOBANY,MARIA

STEAL by FISHER,ANIYA
MISS 2PTR by FISHER,ANIYA
REBOUND DEF by TEAM

GOOD FT by FISHER,ANIYA
GOOD FT by FISHER,ANIYA

REBOUND DEF by TEAM
MISS 2PTR by AGEMA,COOPER

10:00
10:00
10:00
10:00
10:00
10:00
10:00
10:00
10:00
10:00
9:57
9:57
9:43
9:43
9:38
9:38
9:29
9:11
9:01
8:58
8:55
8:36
8:28
8:06
8:06
8:06
8:06
8:06
8:06
8:06
8:06
7:54

7:22

31-17 V14

33-17 V16

34-17 V17
35-17 V18

SUB STARTER by NAU,DANIELLE

SUB STARTER by HICKS,EMILY

SUB STARTER by EVERETT,LINDSEY
SUB STARTER by OVERFIELD,DELINA
SUB STARTER by THOMAS,DOMINIQUE

STEAL by TEAM

TURNOVER by NAU,DANIELLE

STEAL by THOMAS,DOMINIQUE
GOOD 2PTR by HICKS,EMILY
ASSIST by OVERFIELD,DELINA
REBOUND DEF by HICKS,EMILY
MISS 2PTR by NAU,DANIELLE

REBOUND OFF by NAU,DANIELLE
MISS 3PTR by OVERFIELD,DELINA

REBOUND DEF by TEAM
MISS 2PTR by EVERETT,LINDSEY

MISS 2PTR by NAU,DANIELLE

TURNOVER by NAU,DANIELLE

FOUL PERSONAL by NAU,DANIELLE

MISS 3PTR by NAU,DANIELLE



REBOUND OFF by HAWKINS,SHONYAH
GOOD 2PTR by HAWKINS,SHONYAH
FOUL PERSONAL by FISHER,ANIYA

REBOUND DEF by AGEMA,COOPER
MISS 2PTR by HAWKINS,SHONYAH
REBOUND OFF by HAWKINS,SHONYAH
MISS 2PTR by HAWKINS,SHONYAH

FOUL PERSONAL by HAWKINS,SHONYAH

MISS FT by FISHER,ANIYA
MISS FT by FISHER,ANIYA

TURNOVER by HAWKINS,SHONYAH

MISS 2PTR by RIMPSON,JAKYA

REBOUND DEF by SOBANY,MARIA
GOOD 2PTR by HAWKINS,SHONYAH(in the paint)
ASSIST by SOBANY,MARIA

REBOUND DEF by FISHER,ANIYA
GOOD 2PTR by HAWKINS,SHONYAH(in the paint)
ASSIST by SOBANY,MARIA

REBOUND DEF by TEAM
FOUL PERSONAL by SOBANY,MARIA

SUB OUT by SOBANY,MARIA
SUB IN by SOSA,ABBY
TURNOVER by FISHER,ANIYA

REBOUND DEF by TEAM
FOUL PERSONAL by RIMPSON,JAKYA

GOOD 2PTR by RIMPSON,JAKYA(in the paint)
TURNOVER by FISHER,ANIYA

TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
TURNOVER by AGEMA,COOPER

FOUL PERSONAL by SOSA,ABBY

7:19
7:03
6:44
6:37
6:19
6:16
6:14
6:05
6:05
6:05
6:01
6:01
5:53
5:53
5:45
5:27
5:13
5:05
4:46
4:35
4:25
4:23
4:21
4:21
4:03
4:03
3:50
3:50
3:39
3:39
3:38
3:38
3:38
3:38
3:38
3:37
3:37
3:37
3:34
3:30
3:20
3:20
3:15
3:11
3:05

37-17

37-20

37-22

39-22

41-22

41-23
41-24

41-25
41-26
41-28
43-28

43-30

43-32

V 20

V17

V15

V17

V19

V18
V17

V16
V15
V13
V15

V13

Vi1

MISS 2PTR by HICKS,EMILY
REBOUND OFF by HICKS,EMILY
MISS 3PTR by EVERETT,LINDSEY

REBOUND DEF by TEAM

BLOCK by THOMAS,DOMINIQUE
REBOUND DEF by TEAM

GOOD 3PTR by HICKS,EMILY
ASSIST by EVERETT,LINDSEY

FOUL TECH by OVERFIELD,DELINA

REBOUND DEF by TEAM

STEAL by HICKS,EMILY
GOOD 2PTR by EVERETT,LINDSEY(in the paint)
ASSIST by THOMAS,DOMINIQUE

REBOUND DEF by HICKS,EMILY
MISS 2PTR by NAU,DANIELLE

MISS 2PTR by THOMAS,DOMINIQUE

MISS 2PTR by EVERETT,LINDSEY

GOOD FT by EVERETT,LINDSEY
GOOD FT by EVERETT,LINDSEY
SUB OUT by OVERFIELD,DELINA
SUB IN by HICKS,RILEY

STEAL by NAU,DANIELLE
MISS 2PTR by NAU,DANIELLE

GOOD FT by NAU,DANIELLE
GOOD FT by NAU,DANIELLE
GOOD 2PTR by HICKS,EMILY(in the paint)

STEAL by TEAM
GOOD 2PTR by HICKS,EMILY
ASSIST by NAU,DANIELLE

STEAL by THOMAS,DOMINIQUE
GOOD 2PTR by THOMAS,DOMINIQUE(in the paint)

MISS FT by THOMAS,DOMINIQUE



SUB OUT by SOSA,ABBY 2:57
SUB IN by SOBANY,MARIA 2:57
REBOUND DEF by TEAM ==

2:44 FOUL PERSONAL by HICKS,RILEY
GOOD 2PTR by HAWKINS,SHONYAH 2:40 45-32 V13
ASSIST by RIMPSON,JAKYA --

2:23 MISS 2PTR by HICKS,RILEY
REBOUND DEF by FISHER,ANIYA --
TURNOVER by HAWKINS,SHONYAH 2:18

2:18 STEAL by TEAM

1:54 MISS 2PTR by EVERETT,LINDSEY
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --

1:54 TURNOVER by EVERETT,LINDSEY
STEAL by TEAM 1:54
MISS 2PTR by HAWKINS,SHONYAH 1:28

-- REBOUND DEF by EVERETT,LINDSEY

1:06 TURNOVER by THOMAS,DOMINIQUE
STEAL by HAWKINS,SHONYAH 1:06
TURNOVER by HAWKINS,SHONYAH 1:02

1:02 STEAL by TEAM

0:57 MISS 2PTR by EVERETT,LINDSEY
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
FOUL PERSONAL by SOBANY,MARIA 0:57
SUB OUT by SOBANY,MARIA 0:57
SUB IN by TALLEY,ZYONA 0:57

0:57 45-33 V 12 GOOD FT by EVERETT,LINDSEY
0:57 45-34 V11 GOOD FT by EVERETT,LINDSEY

MISS 2PTR by AGEMA,COOPER 0:40
== REBOUND DEF by THOMAS,DOMINIQUE
0:25 MISS 2PTR by THOMAS,DOMINIQUE
== REBOUND OFF by NAU,DANIELLE
0:21 MISS 3PTR by HICKS,EMILY
REBOUND DEF by AGEMA,COOPER ==
MISS 2PTR by AGEMA,COOPER 0:11
== REBOUND DEF by TEAM
0:11 FOUL PERSONAL by HICKS,EMILY
GOOD FT by AGEMA,COOPER 0:11 46-34 V12
GOOD FT by AGEMA,COOPER 0:11 47-34 V13

4th Play By Play

VISITORS: Kuyper College Cougars Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: AU Women's Cardinals
SUB STARTER by HAWKINS,SHONYAH 10:00
SUB STARTER by FISHER,ANIYA 10:00
SUB STARTER by AGEMA,COOPER 10:00
SUB STARTER by HEADWORTH,ADDISYN 10:00
SUB STARTER by TALLEY,ZYONA 10:00
10:00 SUB STARTER by EVERETT,LINDSEY
10:00 SUB STARTER by THOMAS,DOMINIQUE
10:00 SUB STARTER by HICKS,EMILY
10:00 SUB STARTER by HICKS,RILEY
10:00 SUB STARTER by OVERFIELD,DELINA
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
9:44 MISS 3PTR by EVERETT,LINDSEY
9:42 MISS 3PTR by EVERETT,LINDSEY
REBOUND DEF by TEAM ==
MISS 2PTR by HAWKINS,SHONYAH 9:42
== REBOUND DEF by TEAM
9:42 FOUL PERSONAL by HICKS,RILEY
GOOD FT by HAWKINS,SHONYAH 9:42 48-34 V 14

GOOD FT by HAWKINS,SHONYAH 9:42 49-34 V15



9:19 49-36 V 13 GOOD 2PTR by THOMAS,DOMINIQUE(in the paint)
MISS 2PTR by AGEMA,COOPER 9:04
= REBOUND DEF by THOMAS,DOMINIQUE
FOUL PERSONAL by AGEMA,COOPER 8:56
= ASSIST by EVERETT,LINDSEY
8:15 MISS 2PTR by EVERETT,LINDSEY
= REBOUND OFF by HICKS,RILEY

MISS 2PTR by HAWKINS,SHONYAH 8:06
= REBOUND DEF by TEAM
MISS 2PTR by HEADWORTH,ADDISYN 7:38
= REBOUND DEF by HICKS,RILEY
7:32 TURNOVER by HICKS,RILEY
STEAL by TEAM 7:32
TURNOVER by FISHER,ANIYA 7:25
7:25 STEAL by THOMAS,DOMINIQUE
7:25 MISS 2PTR by THOMAS,DOMINIQUE
REBOUND DEF by SOBANY,MARIA =
SUB OUT by AGEMA,COOPER 7:25
SUB IN by SOBANY,MARIA 7:25
GOOD 2PTR by HAWKINS,SHONYAH(in the paint) 7:25 51-36 V15
7:21 MISS 2PTR by EVERETT,LINDSEY
REBOUND DEF by FISHER,ANIYA --
MISS 2PTR by FISHER,ANIYA 7:13
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
7:11 FOUL PERSONAL by HICKS,EMILY
GOOD FT by FISHER,ANIYA 7:06 52-36 V16
GOOD FT by FISHER,ANIYA 7:06 53-36 V17
6:53 MISS 2PTR by EVERETT,LINDSEY
REBOUND DEF by HAWKINS,SHONYAH =
TURNOVER by SOBANY,MARIA 6:29
6:29 STEAL by EVERETT,LINDSEY

6:23 53-38 V 15 GOOD 2PTR by HICKS,EMILY
== ASSIST by OVERFIELD,DELINA

GOOD 2PTR by FISHER,ANIYA 6:03 55-38 V17
5:44 MISS 2PTR by EVERETT,LINDSEY
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
BLOCK by HEADWORTH,ADDISYN 5:40
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
5:26 SUB OUT by THOMAS,DOMINIQUE
5:26 SUB IN by NAU,DANIELLE
SUB OUT by HEADWORTH,ADDISYN 5:23
SUB IN by RIMPSON,JAKYA 5:23
5:19 TURNOVER by OVERFIELD,DELINA
5:19 FOUL PERSONAL by OVERFIELD,DELINA
MISS 2PTR by RIMPSON,JAKYA 5:19
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
5:19 FOUL PERSONAL by OVERFIELD,DELINA
GOOD FT by RIMPSON,JAKYA 5:19 56-38 V18
GOOD FT by RIMPSON,JAKYA 5:19 57-38 V19
SUB OUT by HAWKINS,SHONYAH 5:19
SUB OUT by FISHER,ANIYA 5:19
SUB IN by AGEMA,COOPER 5:19
SUB IN by SOSA,ABBY 5:19
5:19 SUB OUT by OVERFIELD,DELINA
5:19 SUB IN by BANISH,SARAH
SUB OUT by RIMPSON,JAKYA 5:19
SUB IN by HEADWORTH,ADDISYN 5:19

5:19 57-40 V17 GOOD 2PTR by EVERETT,LINDSEY
== ASSIST by BANISH,SARAH
MISS 3PTR by TALLEY,ZYONA 5:11
== REBOUND DEF by HICKS,RILEY
4:59 TURNOVER by HICKS,RILEY



STEAL by TEAM
TURNOVER by HEADWORTH,ADDISYN

REBOUND DEF by TALLEY,ZYONA
TURNOVER by SOBANY,MARIA
SUB OUT by HEADWORTH,ADDISYN
SUB IN by RIMPSON,JAKYA

STEAL by TEAM
TURNOVER by RIMPSON,JAKYA

REBOUND DEF by TEAM
FOUL PERSONAL by RIMPSON,JAKYA

MISS 3PTR by TALLEY,ZYONA
REBOUND OFF by RIMPSON,JAKYA
TURNOVER by RIMPSON,JAKYA
FOUL PERSONAL by RIMPSON,JAKYA

REBOUND DEF by RIMPSON,JAKYA
MISS 3PTR by TALLEY,ZYONA
REBOUND OFF by RIMPSON,JAKYA
MISS 3PTR by AGEMA,COOPER

REBOUND DEF by SOBANY,MARIA
GOOD 2PTR by SOSA,ABBY(in the paint)

MISS FT by SOSA,ABBY
REBOUND OFF by RIMPSON,JAKYA
MISS 3PTR by AGEMA,COOPER

GOOD 2PTR by RIMPSON,JAKYA(in the paint)

ASSIST by AGEMA,COOPER
SUB OUT by SOSA,ABBY
SUB IN by FISHER,ANIYA

STEAL by TALLEY,ZYONA
GOOD 3PTR by TALLEY,ZYONA
ASSIST by AGEMA,COOPER

4:59
4:33
4:33
4:18
4:07
4:07
4:07
4:01
4:01
3:49
3:49
3:37
3:37
3:37 57-41 V16
3:37 57-42 V 15
3:22
3:12
3:12
2:56
2:36
2:29
2:20
2:15
1:49 59-42 V17
1:49
1:49
1:49
1:49
1:46
1:37 59-44 V 15
1:17 61-44 V 17
0:57
0:57
0:45
0:45
0:26 64-44 V 20

STEAL by HICKS,RILEY
MISS 2PTR by EVERETT,LINDSEY

TURNOVER by NAU,DANIELLE

STEAL by EVERETT,LINDSEY
MISS 2PTR by EVERETT,LINDSEY

GOOD FT by EVERETT,LINDSEY
GOOD FT by EVERETT,LINDSEY

MISS 3PTR by HICKS,RILEY

REBOUND DEF by HICKS,EMILY
MISS 2PTR by NAU,DANIELLE
REBOUND OFF by HICKS,EMILY
MISS 3PTR by HICKS,EMILY

FOUL PERSONAL by HICKS,RILEY
SUB OUT by HICKS,RILEY
SUB IN by MCCALLA,ANIAH

REBOUND OFF by HICKS,EMILY
GOOD 2PTR by NAU,DANIELLE(in the paint)

TURNOVER by BANISH,SARAH



